





October 18, 1991

Mr. Gregory Helms

Santa Barbara Alliance

P.O. Box 22836

Santa Barbara, CA 93121







Re:
Your Request For Confirmation








of Telephone Advice








Our File No. I-91-390

Dear Mr. Helms:


You have requested confirmation of telephone advice provided to you concerning the campaign disclosure provisions of the Political Reform Act (the "Act").  Your letter does not provide specific circumstances for which you are requesting advice, but asks questions of a general nature.  Therefore, we are treating your letter as a request for informal assistance pursuant to Regulation 18329(c).


Except as noted below, your letter, dated August 6, 1991, correctly summarizes my telephone advice and the advice provided in the Brainerd Advice Letter, No. A-90-039, and the Madden Advice Letter, No. A-85-197, concerning controlled committees.  Relevant factors which determine control of a committee by a candidate include decisionmaking, or developing or implementing campaign strategy by the candidate.  Although fundraising by a candidate for a committee is also a relevant factor to be considered, whether fundraising activities constitute control by the candidate will depend on the specific circumstances involved.


In addition, as I indicated in our telephone conversation of August 28, 1991, a candidate controls a committee if the candidate or his or her agent has significant influence on the actions or decisions of the committee.  A copy of your letter is enclosed for your convenience.


Please call me at (916) 322-5662 if you have additional questions.







Sincerely,







Scott Hallabrin







Acting General Counsel






By:
Alice Hughes







Political Reform Consultant
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